lntegrated Community Development LLC Principal, Ben Lingo, and Senior Vice President, Jake
Lingo have proposed that the Housing Successor enter into an Owner Participation Agreement
which would lead to the development of ninety one (91) residential apartments and 8,500
square feet of ground floor retail in a four story building served by one hundred and thirty six
(136) on grade, on-site parking spaces. The site of approximately three acres is located on the
Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) Corridor on the west side of Blackstone between McKinley Avenue on
the north and Home Avenue on the South.

The residential portion of the development is proposed to consist of thirty one (31) one bedroom

[...]

Blackstone Ave., L.P., a California limited
partnership ("Owner").

A. Pursuant
Owner dated

RECITALS:

to an Owner Participation Agreement by and between City and
201_ (the "OPA"), City has provided to Owner

financial assistance in the amount of approximately One Million Five Hundred Thousand
Eighty One Dollars ($1,500,081.00) in loan funds (the "City Assistance"), for the
purpose of assisting Owner in the acquísition of real property and the construction of a
residential apartment complex thereon wherein one hundred percent of the units shall
be rented to low income households, on that certain real property located in the City of

[...]

Said real property and personal property described above, together with appurtenances,
are referred to collectively in this Deed of Trust as the "Collateral."

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING THE FOLLOWING OBLIGATIONS:

(a) Payment to the Beneficiary of an indebtedness in the principal amount of
One Million Five Hundred Thousand Eighty One Dollars ($1,500,081.00), evidenced by
a promissory note executed by the Trustor and payable to the order of the Beneficiary,
bearing the same date as this Deed of Trust, and any and all modifications, extensions
or renewals thereof or substitutions therefor (the "Note"), and performance and